O J o U b wdN

NMNONNNNMNNNRER R RRRRRRE R
DU WN R OW®O-Joy Ul & WN - O W

N
~J

28

29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO
Resolution No. 62
Series, 2018
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LITTLETON, COLORADO, ADOPTING THE 2019 OPERATING PLAN
AND BUDGET FOR THE ASPEN GROVE BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the city council established the Aspen Grove Business Improvement
District by Ordinance No. 24, Series 2000; and

WHEREAS, the Aspen Grove Business Improvement District has submitted an

Operating Plan and Budget for 2019 for adoption by city council as required by Section
31-25-1211, C.R.S;;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO, THAT:

The Operating Plan and Budget for the Aspen Grove Business Improvement
District for 2019 is adopted.

INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the
City Council of the City of Littleton, Colorado, on the 16" day of October, 2018, at 6:30 p.m. at

the Littleton Center, 2255 West Berry Avenue, Littleton, Colorado.

ATTEST:
Wendy Heffner Debbie Brinkman
CITY CLERK MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Lena McClelland
ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY



