1	CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO
2	Resolution No. 62
4 5	Series, 2018
6 7 8 9 10 11	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO, ADOPTING THE 2019 OPERATING PLAN AND BUDGET FOR THE ASPEN GROVE BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
12 13 14	WHEREAS , the city council established the Aspen Grove Business Improvement District by Ordinance No. 24, Series 2000; and
15 16 17 18	WHEREAS , the Aspen Grove Business Improvement District has submitted an Operating Plan and Budget for 2019 for adoption by city council as required by Section 31-25-1211, C.R.S.;
20 21 22	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO, THAT:
23 24 25	The Operating Plan and Budget for the Aspen Grove Business Improvement District for 2019 is adopted.
26	INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the
27	City Council of the City of Littleton, Colorado, on the 16 th day of October, 2018, at 6:30 p.m. at
28	the Littleton Center, 2255 West Berry Avenue, Littleton, Colorado.
29	
30 31 32 33 34 35 36	ATTEST: Wendy Heffner CITY CLERK APPROVED AS TO FORM: Debbie Brinkman MAYOR
37 38 39 40	Lena McClelland ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY